

media.welcome2020.ru



By clicking "Consent to Personal Data Processing" I agree to provide my personal data to Federal State Unitary Enterprise Rossiya Segodnya International Information Agency (Main State Registration Number OGRN 5137746242937, registered at 4/1, 2, 3 Zubovsky Blvd., Moscow, 119021, Russian Federation) (hereinafter referred to as the "Operator") and consent freely, of my own will and in my own interest that my personal data shall be used in view of my participation in events held by the Host City Media Center during the 2020 UEFA European Football Championship in St. Petersburg in 2021 (hereinafter referred to as "Host City Media Center") and for using other services offered by the Operator in relation to the Host City Media Center as described below.

1. PERSONAL DATA PROCESSED BY THE OPERATOR

- 1.1. By providing my personal data to the Operator, I (hereinafter also referred to as the "Participant") consent that any and all personal data I enter into the application form on the website https://en.media.welcome2020.ru/accreditation/ (hereinafter the "Website) or otherwise transfer to the Operator shall be processed by the Operator, including but not limited to:
- 1.1.1. surname, name, patronymic, identification document details, residence address
- 1.1.2. sex
- 1.1.3. my photo
- 1.1.4. data about my professional activity: title, media outlet (organization) I represent, etc.
- 1.1.5. email address, contact telephone number
- 1.1.6. login and password for accessing the personal account on the Website
- 1.1.7. IP addresses of my devices, cookies, data on the software I use to access the Website, time spent on the Website and user action history for the Website
- 1.1.8. details of the document used to enter the territory of the Russian Federation (if applicable)
- 1.1.9. accreditation number and duration with the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Russian Federation (if applicable)
- 1.1.10. information about my blog (if applicable).

2. PURPOSES FOR COLLECTING AND PROCESSING THE PARTICIPANTS' PERSONAL DATA

2.1. providing for the Participant's participation in events at the Host City Media Center (hereinafter referred to as the "Events"), in person and/or online and enabling the Operator to offer the Participant its services



media.welcome2020.ru



- 2.2. communicating with the Participant, including sending alerts and updates on the work of the Host City Media Center and access to other services offered by the Operator
- 2.3. enabling the Participant to access the Host City Media Center
- 2.4. carrying out statistical research and other studies involving anonymized data.

3. PERSONAL DATA PROCESSING PROCEDURES

3.1. By providing their personal data to the Operator, the Participant grants consent to the Operator to process them in any manner with or without automation, including but not limited to collecting, recording, classifying, accumulating, storing, specifying (updating, changing), extracting, using, anonymizing, transferring, blocking, deleting and destroying the Participant's personal data.

4. PERSONAL DATA TRANSFER

4.1. By granting the Operator access to his/her personal data, the Participant consents to transfer to Local Organizing Structure UEFA Euro 2020 Autonomous Non-Profit Organization (Registered at 7 Nagornaya Street, Moscow, 115172, Main State Registration Number OGRN 1187700012004), acting as the initiator of the Events at the Host City Media Center, and for the purpose of supervising the operation of the Host City Media Center, the following personal data: the Participant's surname, name and patronymic, name of the media outlet (organization) the Participant represents and information on Events attended by the Participant (online and offline).

5. PERSONAL DATA PROCESSING TERM

5.1. The Operator shall process the Participant's personal data during preparations for and holding of the Events and/or during the time the Participant uses other services offered by the Operator.

6. WITHDRAWAL OF CONSENT TO PERSONAL DATA PROCESSING

6.1. The Participant may withdraw consent to personal data processing at any time. To do so, the Participant should send a written notification to the Operator's registered address stating the withdrawal of consent. The Operator shall stop processing the Participant's personal data within the timeframe prescribed by the laws of the Russian Federation, except when the processing of personal data without the data subject's consent is permitted by law.





media.welcome2020.ru

7. The Participant understands that the Operator has no control and cannot be held liable for third party websites accessed by the Participant through links on the Website and/or other sections/subdomains/pages within welcome2020.ru domain. The Participant shall give consent to third parties separately on the terms governing the privacy of personal data provided by the Participant to these third parties.